## Joint Worksession of the Anchorage Assembly and the Native Village of Eklutna Anchorage Alaska

Chin'an gu ninyu "thank you, you came here."

Joint meetings are part of AO 2020-137(S) Establishing Government-to-Government relations between the Municipality of Anchorage and the Sovereign Native Village of Eklutna.

## **Meeting Details**

December 7, 2023 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. City Hall, 632 W. 6th Ave., Room 155

## **AGENDA**

## 1. ITEMS OF BUSINESS

- A. Native Village of Eklutna Opening Remarks and Alternative Proposal to Draft Eklutna Fish and Wildlife Program (~45 minutes)
  - Questions and Discussion from Eklutna Tribal Council and Anchorage Assembly Members
- B. Response from the Owners Group to Alternative Proposal for the Draft Eklutna Fish and Wildlife Program from Eklutna Inc. (~30 minutes)
  - Questions and Discussion from Eklutna Tribal Council and Anchorage Assembly Members
- C. Update on Next Steps
- D. Closing Comments from Eklutna Tribal Council and Anchorage Assembly Members

FOR AUXILIARY AIDS, SERVICES, OR SPECIAL MODIFICATIONS TO PARTICIPATE PLEASE CONTACT THE MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE 48 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING TO REQUEST REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS AT (907) 343-4311 OR wwmasmc@anchorageak.gov.